
St Michael’s Weekly Bulletin: Monday 24th April 2023 

 

Dates to remember : May   2023 Dates to remember : June   2023 Dates to remember : July   2023 
 Bank Holiday  - Monday 1st May  

 NEU Strike Action – Tuesday 2nd May ( Yr11, Yr12, Yr13 in school )  

 Yr12 Exams Start – Tuesday 2nd May 

 DoE Expedition Bronze - A  Practice – Saturday 6th & Sunday 7th May 

 Yr11 Leavers Mass and Last day  -  Friday 5th May    

 Bank Holiday ( Kings Coronation ) Monday 8th May  

 Yr13 Leavers Mass and Last Day  - Wednesday 10th May  

 Yr9 Retreat 9S/9T – Friday 12th May 

 YR7 Cricket Tournament  - Friday 19th May 0745 – 1330 

 Yr11 GCSE Spanish Orals  - Monday 15th & Tuesday 16th may   

 Y12 Work Experience Week – Monday 15th May – Friday 19th May  

 YR8 School Trip to St Pauls Cathedral  - Tuesday 16th May  

 Yr9 Retreat 9C/9M – Thursday  18th May  

 DoE Expedition Bronze -  B  Practice – Saturday 20th & Sunday 21st May   

 Last Day of Term – Friday 26th May  

 DoE Expedition Silver  Practice – Saturday 27th & Monday 29st May   

 Half Term – Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June   

 Return to School Monday 5th June   

 DoE Expedition Bronze A - Assessed    – Saturday 3RD  & Sunday 4th June   

 DoE Expedition Bronze B - Assessed    – Saturday 10th   & Sunday 11th June   

 Yr10 Exams Start – Monday 12th – Friday 22nd t June  

 Yr12 Biology Field Trip – Tuesday 13th June – Wednesday 14th June  

 Yr12 UCAT Workshop  - Thursday 15th June 

 Yr12 BMAT Workshop  - Friday 16th June   

 Yr10 Work Experience  - Monday 26th  June - Friday 7thth July 

 Yr7 Open Day – Monday 26th June  

 New Yr7 Visit Day – Tuesday 27th June  

 Yr7 Retreat  - Wednesday 28th June  
 

Dates to remember : July   2023 

 Monday 3rd July INSET DAY  

 Yr9 Voices of Equality  - Wednesday 5th July  

 Yr8 Kent Trip  - Tuesday 4th July – Friday 7th July  

 Yr10 Bread Factory Visit ( Selected students ) – Wednesday 12th July  

 Summer Concert  - Wednesday  12th July 1900  

 Friday 21st July  - End of Term Early Finish 1300  
 
 
  

School Dinners Information Links to School News & Events 
 

This Weeks Prayer 

School Menu Week 2 
 

Monday: Mac & Cheese/Penne Pasta in Tomato Sauce/Carrots/Jacket Potatoes Dessert: Fresh 
Fruit & Cakes 
Tuesday: Beef Stew/Mash Potatoes/Veg Cottage Pie/Mix Veg Dessert: Fresh Fruit & Cookies 
Wednesday: Pizza & Roast Potatoes /Veg Pizza/Salad  Dessert: Fresh Fruit & Chocolate Twist 
Thursday: Roast Chicken Drum Sticks/Rice/Veg Sausages/Broccoli/Jacket Potatoes  Dessert 
:Fresh Fruit & Muffins 
Friday: Fish & Chips/Veg Pasta Bake/Salad  Dessert: Fresh Fruit & Croissants 

Rock Revolution  
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/rock-revolution/ 
 
Year 8 Student Competes 
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/the-voice-kids-poland/ 
 
Year 8 Retreat 
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/teachers-netball-match/ 
 
STM Sports News Letter  
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/stm-sports-news-letter/ 

Creator God 
Because of your abundant love you chose to bring light and order into the formless 

void, to create a world of unsurpassed beauty and you saw that it was good. 
We ask that you continue to recreate the world with that same attentive love, 

to bring light into today’s ever increasing chaos and darkness 
where we have failed to be stewards and carers of your creation. 

Replenish our hearts 
so that we too can renew the face of the earth. 

Amen. 

 

Day Morning Clubs Exams  AM Events  Lunch Time Activities PM Events  School Outings Afterschool Clubs  Afterschool 
Events 

Monday 
24/04/2022    

 A – Level Art Exam  Film Club 1330 – 1330 Chapel  
Yr9&Yr10 Cricket Club 13.15 -1345 
Physics Clinic  KS5 (preexisting) [PLS and PLJ] 1315 – 1350 

   
 

Athletics Club 1535 – 1630 
All years  
 

 

Tuesday 
25/04/2023 
 

Table Tennis 0800 – 0830 ( Sign up via PE office ) 
All years  
 

A – Level Art Exam  Debate Club All Welcome 1315 H4 Bring lunch 
Yr7&8  Cricket Club 1315 – 1345 
STEAM Club KS4 & 5 (PLJ) 1315 – 1350 
Computing Club - Solving Rubik's Cube All Welcome 1315 – 1350 C1 
Chamber Choir Yr10-13 1315 – 1350 
KS5 Maths Clinic 1320 - 1350 OC1 
KS3 - KS4 Maths Clinic 1320 - 1350 OC2 

   Chemistry recovery 
curriculum in CLS 1530 – 
1630  
Tennis Club 1535 – 1735  
(£ - Sign up via PE office ) 
 

 

Wednesday 
26/04/2023 

Volleyball 0800 – 0830 ( Sign up via PE office )  
All years  
 
 

A – Level Art Exam 
Drama GCSE Exam  - 
from P5 
A-Level Italian Mock 
Exam  

 Chamber Orchestra Orchestral players above Grd 5 
 (woodwind to be auditioned) 1315 – 1350 
Science Club KS3 only (PLJ or Curie Lab) 1315 – 1350 
Geography Club All Welcome  1315  - C2 
Law Society All Welcome   - 1315 – OC1  

Yr 12 Silent Disco  - P6-7 
 

 Yr8 & Yr9 Rounder’s 
 
 

 

Thursday 27th April  -  NEU Strike Action Yr11 & Yr13 to Attend School 
 
 
 
 

Friday 
28/04/2023 

  Cultural Day Sinfonia 1315 - 1350 in the music room. All orchestral instruments Grd 2+ 
Chemistry clinic 1315 - 1350  in CLJ & CLS   Yr12&Yr13  

      

https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/rock-revolution/
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/the-voice-kids-poland/
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/teachers-netball-match/
https://www.st-michaels.barnet.sch.uk/home/school/news/stm-sports-news-letter/


School Menu Price List  
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 


